1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Planar Maximum Efficiency General Application (MEGA) Schottky barrier rectifiers.
1.2 Features
1.3 Applications
1.4 Quick reference data
[1] Pulse test: tp ≤ 300 µs; δ ≤ 0.02.

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
Table 3: Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Symbol
1 cathode [1]
2 anode
001aab540
1 2
sym001
1 2
Table 4: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PMEG2010EH - plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
PMEG3010EH
PMEG4010EH
PMEG2010EJ SC-90 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD323F
PMEG3010EJ
PMEG4010EJ
Table 5: Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PMEG2010EH A9
PMEG3010EH AA
PMEG4010EH AB
PMEG2010EJ AH
PMEG3010EJ AK
PMEG4010EJ AL
heet4U.com
9397 750 14817 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 11 April 2005 2 of 12
Philips Semiconductors PMEGxx10EH/EJ series